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RESOLVES 

OF THE 

THIRTEENTH LEGISLATURE 

OF THE 

STATE OF MAINE, 

PASSED AT THE SESSION 

WHICH COM~IENCEI) ON THE SECOND DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON 

THE FOURTH DAY OF ~I.\.RCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT 

HUNPREll AND THIRTY-THREE. 

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 2B, IBM. 

AUGUSTA: 

I. BERRY & CO., PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 

1833. 



PARSONSFIELD SEl'llNAItY.-ROAD. 

John K. Smith and their associates Le authorized to erecl 
a suitable Monument over the remains of the late Govel'l1or 
Lincoln, at their expense. 

Resolye in fttvol' of Parsonsfield Academy. 

Approved March 4, 1833. 

Resolved, That the Secretary of State be, and he hereby 
is, authorized and directed to deliver to the Trustees of 
P~rsonsfield Academy, one copy of Greenleaf's Statistical 
View of :Maine, with the mups which accompany the same, 
for the use of that Institution. 

Resolve fur laying out a Road connecting the Baring and Houlton 
Road with the United States Military Road. 

Approved March 4, 1833. 

Resolved, That the Governor with advice of the Council 
be authorized to appoint an Agent to locate a road through 
the East half of Township numbered Six Townships 
numbered seven and eight in the second range North of 
Binghams purchase in the County of Penobscot to the 
Baring and Houlton Road. 

Resolved, That there be appropriated out of any unap­
propriated money in the Treasury a sum not exceeding 
One Hundred Dollars to defray the expense of locating 
said road and the Governor is hereby authorized to draw 
his warrant on t he Treasury for the same. 


